The new standard in RF impedance
and material measurements.
Agilent
E4991A RF Impedance/
Material Analyzer
Technical Overview
Windows®-based user interface
• Windows®-based graphical user interface

3. Option 16197A-001.
15
Ordering information
Agilent E4991A RF impedance/
material analyzer includes:
Impedance test head, calibration kit
(50 Ω load, open, short, low loss
capacitor, torque wrench), power
cable, CD-ROM (firmware/VBA
software), and CD-ROM (manual).1
Configuration guide
Choose the option from the group <A>
depending on your requirement for
frequency reference function. Then,
choose the appropriate options from the
option group <B>, <C>, <D>, and <E>.
 Choose ONE and ONLY one
 (Options are mutually exclusive)
q Choose any combination
<A> For frequency reference function
 E4991A-800 standard frequency
 reference, no DC bias
 E4991A-1D5 high stability
 frequency reference
<B> For test function
q E4991A-001 DC bias
q E4991A-002 material
 measurement firmware
q E4991A-007 temperature
 characteristic test kit
q E4991A-010 probe station
 connection kit
<C> For calibration certificate
q E4991A-1A7 ISO 17025
 compliant calibration
<D> For accessories
q E4991A-810 keyboard
q E4991A-820 mouse
q E4991A-1CM rackmount kit
q E4991A-1CN front handle kit
q E4991A-1CP handle/rack
 mount kit
<E> For manual2
q E4991A-ABA
 U.S. - English localization
q E4991A-ABJ
 Japan - Japanese localization
q E4991A-0BW service manual
Accessories3
16197A4 bottom electrode SMD test
fixture (up to 3 GHz)
Options